

ġ

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the **CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY** in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Śr. No.	Name of the applicant	Name of the allottee/transferee	D.U No.	Cat.	Sector
	(PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	(PROPOSED TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms			
1	PINKI WALIA	BALWINDER SINGH PADDA	3163	MIG -II	41D CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.

PUBLIC NOTICE

IDIGARH

t

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the **CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY** in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant	Name of the allottee/transferee	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
	(PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	(PROPOSED TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms			
1	ARINDAM MISHRA	SURINDER SINGH	2129-1	LIG(L)	40-C, CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.¹



Ø.

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

TRANSFER OF PROPERTY IN THE NAME OF GPA/SPA/SUB-GPA HOLDERS

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person who is claiming himself/herself to be the G.P.A/SPA/Sub-G.P.A Holders/Agreement to Sell holder, have applied for the transfer of allotment of the under mentioned Dwelling Units in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant	Capacity (Whether GPA/SPA/ SUB GPA)	Name of the allottee/GPA (In case of SUB-GPA) Sh/Smt/Ms	D.U. No.	Cat.	SECTOR
1	Sh/Smt/Ms KAILASH KUMARI	GPA	GOPAL SINGH RAWAT	2373	EWS	40-C CHANDIGARH

Note: The applicant has stated that the Allottee/GPA (as applicable) is alive & GPA/SPA/Sub-GPA has not been revoked.

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.



PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the **CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY** in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant (PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	Name of the allottee/transferee (PROPOSED TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
1	SANDEEP BAGGA AND BHAWNA BAGGA	- NARESH BALI	2873-1	LIG	47-C CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.



わ

٩.

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

TRANSFER OF PROPERTY IN THE NAME OF GPA/SPA/SUB-GPA HOLDERS

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person who is claiming himself/herself to be the G.P.A/SPA/Sub-G.P.A Holders/Agreement to Sell holder, have applied for the transfer of allotment of the under mentioned Dwelling Units in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. Name of No. applicant	(\ G	apacity Whether PA/SPA/ UB GPA)	Name of the allottee/GPA (In case of SUB-GPA) Sh/Smt/Ms	D.U. No.	Cat.	SECTOR
Sh/Smt/M	1	PA	MALKIAT SINGH	2682	EWS/LIG	44-C CHANDIGARH

Note: The applicant has stated that the Allottee/GPA (as applicable) is alive & GPA/SPA/Sub-GPA has not been revoked.

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.



Ð

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the **CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY** in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant (PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	Name of the allottee/transferee (PROPOSED TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
1	NAVEEN AHUJA	I VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA	398-2	MIG	45-A, CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.



PUBLIC NOTICE

CHANDIGARH

OUSING BOARD

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING

Subject: - Transfer of ownership of D.U.No. 3254 of LIG Category in Sector 41-D, Chandigarh in the name of Smt. Neena Grover W/o Sh. Deepak Grover and Smt. Lovely D/o Late Sh. Siri Ram (Legal heir of their mother Smt. Raj Rani W/o Late Sh. Siri Ram who was GPA, SPA, WILL & Agreement to Sell holder) of the allottee Sh. Raghbir Singh S/o Sh. Achhar Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Smt. Neena Grover W/o Sh. Deepak Grover and Smt. Lovely D/o Late Sh. Siri Ram (Legal heir of their mother Smt. Raj Rani W/o Late Sh. Siri Ram who was GPA, SPA, WILL & Agreement to Sell holder) of the allottee has applied for transfer of ownership in their names in respect of D.U.No. 3254 of LIG Category in Sector 41-D, Chandigarh to the Chandigarh Housing Board that Smt. Raj Rani W/o Late Sh. Siri Ram expired on 27.06.2012 at CHANDIGARH and they are the Legal heirs of the deceased's. They have also stated that they are the only legal heirs of the deceased and no other legal heir has been left out.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of **Smt. Neena Grover (Daughter) and Smt. Lovely (Daughter),** he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant.

Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh OUSING BOARD

Ň

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

TRANSFER OF PROPERTY IN THE NAME OF GPA/SPA/SUB-GPA HOLDERS

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person who is claiming himself/herself to be the G.P.A/SPA/Sub-G.P.A Holders/Agreement to Sell holder, have applied for the transfer of allotment of the under mentioned Dwelling Units in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant	Capacity (Whether GPA/SPA/	Name of the allottee/GPA (In case of	D.U. No.	Cat.	SECTOR
	Sh/Smt/Ms	SUB GPA)	SUB-GPA) Sh/Smt/Ms	\$	UP.	
1	KANTA DEVI	SUB-GPA	SUBHASH CHANDER (ALLOTTEE) PREM SINGH (GPA)	1124	LIG	29-B CHANDIGARH

Note: The applicant has stated that the Allottee/GPA (as applicable) is alive & GPA/SPA/Sub-GPA has not been revoked.

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any



PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

<u>م</u>

 $\langle v \rangle$

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 1061 of HIG(U) Category in Sector 43-B, Chandigarh on the basis of Gift Deed in the name of Dr. Sanjam K. Dhillon W/o Dr. Jasbir Singh from the name of allottee/transferee Ms. Gurdeep Dhindsa D/o Late Dr. Amar Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the property known as Dwelling Unit No. 1061 of HIG(U) Category in Sector 43-B, Chandigarh stands in the name of Ms. Gurdeep Dhindsa D/o Late Dr. Amar Singh. It has been reported by Dr. Sanjam K. Dhillon W/o Dr. Jasbir Singh, who has applied for Transfer of ownership right in respect of said Dwelling Unit on the basis of Gift Deed in her name which was Executed in office of Sub-Registrar, UT Chandigarh on 18.12.2015.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

> Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigath.



Chandigarh

0172-4601826

USING BOARD

ANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAXING

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D,

1

÷./

Subject: - Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/Registration of D.U. No. 3229-1 of LIG(F) Category in Sector 45-D, Chandigarh in the name of Smt. Sheela W/o Late Sh. Chaman Lal on the basis of Intestate demise of allottee Sh. Chaman Lal S/o Sh. Nathu Ram.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Smt. Sheela W/o Late Sh. Chaman Lal has applied to the Chandigarh Housing Board for transfer the above said dwelling unit in her name that Sh. Chaman Lal S/o Sh. Nathu Ram, the allottee of the above said dwelling unit expired on 10.01.1995 at CHANDIGARH and she is the legal heir of the deceased. She has <u>further</u> stated that no other legal heir has been left out and all other legal heirs of deceased have relinguished their rights/interest in the D.U. in her (claimant) favour

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of **Smt. Sheela W/o Late Sh. Chaman Lal**, he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh



PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant (PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	Name of the allottee/transferee (PROPOSED TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
1	KRISHAN KUMAR SAINI & SUMAN LATA SAINI	RAGHUBIR SINGH CHUGH	5817	IND	MANIMAJRA, CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.



PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: -

Transfer of the Ownership in respect of D.U.No. 3155 of MIG-II Category in Sector 46-C, Chandigarh in the names of Sh.Devinder Kumar and Sh. Varinder Kumar Joshi both the son's of Late Sh. Hans Raj Joshi on the basis of Registered WILL of allottee Sh. Hans Raj Joshi S/o Late Sh.Beli Ram.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and to the all concerned Sh. Devinder Kumar and Sh. Varinder Kumar Joshi both the son's of Late Sh. Hans Raj Joshi have applied to the Chandigarh Housing Board for transfer of D.U. No. 3155 of MIG-II Category in Sector 46-C, Chandigarh in their names that allottee Sh. Hans Raj Joshi S/o Late Sh.Beli Ram expired on 10.05.2008 at CHANDIGARH and had left behind a Registered WILL dated 08.04.2003 in favour of Smt. Ram Piari W/o Sh. Hans Raj Joshi which was registered with Sub-Registrar, UT Chandigarh. They stated that the first beneficiary of WILL holder Smt. Ram Piari has also expired on-19.11.2011 at CHANDIGARH. They have further stated that the WILL of deceased allottee is last WILL executed by him in full senses which has neither superseded nor cancelled till the death of the deceased.

In case any body has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be mutated/transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of the claimant(s), he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimants.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.